IOWA BIRTHS AND CHRISTENINGS INDEX, 1857-1947

= Found in Genealogy

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line# Birth Name Birth Date  Birth Place Parents Line Family (Generation) & Name
5 Slavens 15 Apr 1882  Allerton, Wayne, lowa Thomas Slavens, & Sarah Coffee Slavens
6 Milford D Bay 13-Sep-06  lJefferson, Wayne, lowa J L Bay, & Daisie L Williams 620 Co (4 ) Milford Dale BAY (13 Sep 1906 - Mar 1983)
7 Margie Louise Coffee 28-Dec-21  Allison Twp, Osceola Co, lowa, United States  Grant Coffee, & Alvina Lange
8 Alberta June Coffee 24-May-18  Allison Twp, Osceola Co, lowa, Unites States ~ Grant Coffee, & Alvina Lange
9 Pearl C Coffey 21-Feb-01  Benton Twp, Wayne, lowa C C Coffey, & Stella M Indman 150 CoBa (4) Pearl Clifton COFFEY (24 Feb 1901 - 1901)
10 Nettie L Coffey 15-Jan-03 Benton Twp, Wayne, lowa Cresse C Coffey, & Ethel L Smith 240 CoBa (4) Nettie Lois COFFEY (15 Jan 1904 - 21 Dec 1967)
11  Coffey 20 Aug 1881 Bloomfield, Davis, lowa John H Coffey, & Ellen W Martin
12 Coffey 2 Apr 1884  Bloomfield, Davis, lowa J Hardin Coffey, & Ellen Martin
13 Agnes Curran 9 Dec 1899 Boone, Bonne, lowa J D Curran, & Anna Coffey
14  Geo Lester Hall 4Sep 1898  Boone, Bonne, lowa Geo W Hall, & Margarette E Coffee
15  Joseph Daniel Curran 5-Sep-01 Boone, Boone, lowa Joseph D Curran, & Anna Coffey
16 Wm A Curran 26-Mar-03 Boone, Boone, lowa J D Curran, & Anna Coffey
17 Francis W Curren 26-Jan-07 Boone, Boone, lowa Joseph D Curren, & Anna Coffey
18  Genevie Hanora Flannery 30-Jan-07 Boone, Boone, lowa Joseph C Flannery, & Kate C Coffey
19 Katherine Marie Flannery 10-May-09  Boone, Boone, lowa Joseph Chas Flannery, & Kate Cecelia Coffey
20  JohnRHall 17-Oct-02 Boone, Boone, lowa Geo W Hall, & Margaret E Coffey
21  Charles Basil Knight 7-Jan-01 Boone, Clinton, lowa George A Knight, & Nora Coffey
22 Coffey 18 Feb 1896 Boone, lowa John Coffey, & Rose Brady
23 Earl James Curen 20 Aug 1898 Boone, lowa Daniel J Curen, & Anna Coffee
24  Teresa M Dolan 12 Oct 1882 Cass, lowa Lawrence Dolan, & Catherine Coffey Dolan
25  Coffey 10 Aug 1887 Cedar Falls, Black Hawk, lowa J W Coffey, & Mary E Curtbright
26 Pauline F Coffey 4-Jul-04 Cedar Rapids, Linn, lowa W J Coffey, & Agnes F Eagen
27  John C Coffee 25-Sep-07  Cedar Rapids, Linn, lowa Carl C Coffee, & lva M Dean
28  Kathryn Marlene Van Orsdal 27-Feb-37  Center, Mills, lowa Wm E Van Orsdal, & Mabel L Coffey
29  Karen Joyce Van Orsdell 6-Nov-38 Center, Mills, lowa Wm E Van Orsdell, & Mabel Coffey
30  Margery Audrey Pauley 15-Jul-04 Chisholm, lowa James A Pauley, & Rosa Etta Coffey
31  McKee 8 May 1891  Clarke Co, lowa N A McKee, & Ella Coffey
32  James B Coffey 21 Mar 1897 Clay Twp, Wayne Co, lowa Cleveland C Coffey, & Sella M Ernman 133 CoBa (4) James Benjamin COFFEY (21 Mar 1897 - 29 Oct 1949)
33 Ethel M Coffey 10 May 1891 Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa Wm M Coffey, & Scena Barbre 226 - & Ethel Lovisa SMITH (Jun 1878 - 19 Sep 1967)
34  Lloyd Lyle Coffey 11Jun 1897 Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa C C Coffey, & Ethel L Smith 227 CoBa (4) Lloyd Lyle COFFEY (11 Jun 1897 - Sep 1964)
35  Alonzo A Coffey 2 Mar 1899  Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa C C Coffey, & Ethel L Smith 234 CoBa (4) Alonzo Alvin COFFEY (2 Mar 1899 - 2 Sep 1992)
36 Wm M Coffey 14 Aug 1899 Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa Newton Coffey, & A G Robinson 272 CoBaRoAi (4) William Moody COFFEY (14 Aug 1899 - 7 May 1965)
37  Homer Coffey 25-Mar-02  Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa Clyde Coffey, & Carrie May Abel 354 CoBa (4) Homer Abel COFFEY (25 Mar 1902 - 28 Sep 1976)
38  Glen Coffey 31-Jul-03 Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa Clyde Coffey, & Carrie M Abel 365 CoBa (4) Glen COFFEY (31 Jul 1903 -)
39  Opal L Coffey 17-Jan-03  Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa Newton Coffey, & Adelia G Robinson 321 CoBaRoAi (4) Opal Leota COFFEY (27 Jan 1903 - 21 Jan 1964)
40  Velma Leona Coffey 20-Dec-08  Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa Newton Coffey, & Adelia G Robinson 327 CoBaRoAil (4) Velma Leona COFFEY (20 Dec 1908 - 23 Jul 2011)
41  Doris Ernestine Coffey 3-Sep-12 Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa Thomas C Coffey, & Maud Able 504 Co (4) Doris Ernestine COFFEY (3 Sep 1912
42 Robinson 6 Nov 1899  Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa P A Robinson, & Lena L Coffey 198 CoBaRoAt (4) Roy Ronald ROBINSON (6 Nov 1899 - 8 Jan 2000)
43 Mable Marie Robinson 11-Jan-02 Clay Twp, Wayne, lowa Perry A Robinson, & Lena L Coffey 206 CoBaRoAil (4) Mabel Marie ROBINSON (11 Jan 1902 - 1 May 1988)
44 Caral Coffey 25-Dec-06  Clay, Wayne, lowa Newton Coffey, & Gertie Robinson 324 CoBaRoAt (4) Carol Colett COFFEY* (25 Dec 1906 - 2002)
45  Alta Mardelle Coffey 19-Nov-16  Clay, Wayne, lowa Ben Coffey, & Nella J Allred 397 CoBa (4) Alta Mardelle COFFEY (19 Nov 1916 - 6 Dec 2007)
46  Reva Ellen Coffey 14-Feb-17  Clay, Wayne, lowa L O Coffey, & Stella Marie Greenlee 423 CoBa (4) Reva Ellen COFFEY (14 Feb 1917 - 6 May 2001)
47 Davis 10 Feb 1882 Compaline Twp, Wapello, lowa George W Davis, & Anna Coffee Davis
48  Lyman A Davis Aug 1886 Competine, Wapello, lowa George W Davis, & Anna Coffey Davis
49 Davis 10 Feb 1882 Competine, Wapello, lowa George W Davis, & Anna Coffee Davis
50  Davis 10 Feb 1882 Competine, Wapello, lowa George W Davis, & Anna Coffee Davis
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Line# Birth Name

51 Theodore Albert Coffey
52  Theadore Albert Coffey
53  Alice Coffey
54 Alice Coffey

55  Alice Coffey

56  Harry D Coffee

57  Mary Ollive Huber
58 Mary Ollive Huber
59  Franzis L Huber

60  Franzis L Huber

61  Clement Condon
62  Ramond Condon
63 Mary Viola Kane

64  Edward Urban Riehl

65  Chancey Ruhl

66  Chaterina Ruhl

67  Edward Urban Ruhl
68  Anselm Ruhl

69  James Ruhl

70  JamesRuhl

71  Lucille Elizabeth Walter
72 Alice Walters

73 James Wolter

74 James Wolter

75  Anna Marie Wolter

76  Lucille Elizabeth Wolters
77  Olive Wolter

78  Clement Condon

79  Ramond Condon

80  Alice Walters

81  Anna Marie Wolter

82 Lucille Elizabeth Wolters
83  Olive Wolter

84  William Severt Severtson

85 Mary Ellen Reed
86  Mary Ellen Reed
87  Mary Ellen Reed
88  EmmaV Reed
89  Grode

90 Helen Edna Coffey
91  HughV Coffey

92  Muesche

93  Coffee

94  Catharine Coffee

95  Coffee
96  Coffee

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx lowaBirths

Birth Date

11-Oct-09
11-Oct-09
6-Dec-13
6-Dec-13

6-Dec-13
19 Oct 1898
13 Jan 1886
13 Jan 1886
18 Dec 1892

18 Dec 1892
15 May 1899
2-Jan-01
1 Oct 1899
7-Dec-05

8 Feb 1899
12-Dec-01
7-Dec-05
21-Apr-08
26-Apr-10

26-Apr-10

23-Dec-06

2-May-04
17 Oct 1897
17 Oct 1897

17 Oct 1899
23-Dec-06
24-Oct-02

15 May 1899

2-Jan-01

2-May-04
17 Oct 1899
23-Dec-06

24-Oct-02
19 Apr 1899

10 Dec 1892
10 Dec 1892
10 Dec 1892
19 Mar 1899
18 Jan 1894

17-Feb-04

4-Apr-08
28-Apr-03
9 Sep 1880
27 Sep 1883

25 Mar 1887
23 May 1889

Birth Place

Cumberland, Union, Cass, lowa
Cumberland, Union, Cass, lowa
Cumberland, Union, Cass, lowa
Cumberland, Union, Cass, lowa

Cumberland, Union, Cass, lowa
Dabugque Co, lowa, United States
Davenport, lowa

Davenport, lowa

Davenport, lowa

Davenport, lowa

Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa

Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa

Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa

Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa
Davenport, Scott, lowa, US
Davenport, Scott, lowa, US

Davenport, Scott, lowa, US
Davenport, Scott, lowa, US
Davenport, Scott, lowa, US
Davenport, Scott, lowa, US
Delaware County, lowa, United States

DeWitt, Clinton, lowa
DeWitt, Clinton, lowa
DeWitt, Clinton, lowa
Dewitt, Clinton, lowa
Dubuque Co, lowa

Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa

Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa

Parents

Theo G Coffey, & Alice Neary
Theo G Coffey, & Alice Neary
Theo G Coffey, & Alice G Naary
Theo G Coffey, & Alice G Neary

Theo G Coffey, & Alice G Neary
Michael Coffee, & Lizzie Burns
Frank Huber, & Mary Coffey
Frank Huber, & Mary Coffey
Frank Huber, & Mary Coffey

Frank Huber, & Mary Coffey

John Condon, & Magie Coffey
John Condon, & Maggie Coffey
Patrick Kane, & Lida Coffey
Edward Riehl, & Josephine Coffey

Ed Ruhl, & Jose Coffey

Edw Ruhl, & Josy Coffey

Edward Ruhl, & Josephine Coffey
Ed Ruhl, & Josephine Coffey
Edward Ruhl, & Josephine Coffey

Edw Ruhl, & Josephine Coffey
Henry B Walter, & Lucia Coffey
Henry Walters, & Lucy Coffey
Henry Wolter, & Lucy Coffey
Henry Wolter, & Lucy Coffey

Henry Wolter, & Lucy Coffey
Henry B Wolters, & Lucia Coffey
Henry B Wolter, & Lucy Coffee
John Condon, & Magie Coffey
John Condon, & Maggie Coffey

Henry Walters, & Lucy Coffey

Henry Wolter, & Lucy Coffey

Henry B Wolters, & Lucia Coffey
Henry B Wolter, & Lucy Coffee

Albert L Severtson, & Elizabeth Coffey

T F Reed, & Mary Ellen Coffey

T F Reed, & Mary Ellen Coffey

T F Reed, & Mary Ellen Coffey
Thomas F Reed, & Mary E Coffee
John Grode, & Annie Coffee

Hugh W Coffey, & Sarah Carero
Hugh Coffey, & Sarah Carew
Wm F Muesche, & Mary Coffey

Bryan Bernard Coffee, & Minnie Jane Roberts Coffee

John Coffee, & Clara Sullivan Coffee

Michael Coffee, & Lizzie Byrnes Coffee
Jno J Coffee, & Bridget Sullivan Coffee

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line Family (Generation) & Name
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97 Mary Magdaline Coffee
98  Baby Coffee
99  Danese E Coffee

100 Hefner

101 Maggie Hefner

102  Mary Ellen McCabe
103  McCabe

104 JZYoung

105 Grotle

106  Mollie Ellen Coffey
107  Glenn W Mc Michael
108  Hefner

109  Emmett Charles Coffee

110  Wm Jrnior Wafful

111  Michael Coffey

112 Raymond J Coffee

113 Emmett Charles Coffee
114  Max Arthur Coffey

115  Max Arthur Coffey
116  Essie M Karekel
117  Eva Maud Karekel
118 Cora Etta Ross

119  John Joseph Coffey

120  Florence Coffee

121 Gaskill

122 George Guy Gaskill

123 Vernon Christopher Coffey
124  Vernon Christopher Coffey

125  Doris Anne Coffey
126  Doris Anne Coffey
127  Olaf Clipson Coffey
128 Wesley Willson Coffey
129  John Arthur Coffey

130  John Arthur Coffey
131  Wesley Willson Coffey
132 Edna Mae Coffey

133 Maxine Leota Coffey
134  Mary M Moran

135  Helen Morau

136  Evelyn Irene Coffee
137  Horan

138 John Ed Lally

139 Inez Christine Coffey

140 Coffey
141 Inez Christine Coffey
142  Inez Christine Coffey

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx lowaBirths

Birth Date

11 Jun 1889
13-Aug-01
13-Aug-01

1 Nov 1882
3 Apr 1884
3 Sep 1882
28 Dec 1888
14 Jun 1884

7 Jul 1891
3 Nov 1890
22-Jul-03
6 Apr 1890
1-Apr-27

30-Apr-18
22 Dec 1891
3 Mar 1890

1-Apr-27
27-Nov-02

27-Nov-02
25-Jan-01
11-Jan-07
13 Jan 1884
24-Apr-20

23-Feb-10
2 Feb 1883
19 Jan 1887
Dec-22
17-Dec-22

Nov-25
23-Nov-25
5-May-34
9-Sep-05
25-Jul-02

25-Jul-02
9-Sep-05
16-May-07
16-Dec-28
Oct-09

9-Dec-14
16-Aug-25
15 Aug 1888

7-Jan-16
8 Sep 1888
6 Feb 1890

8 Sep 1888
8 Sep 1888

Birth Place

Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa

Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa
Dubuque, Dubuque, lowa

Dubuque, lowa

Dunreath, Marion Co, lowa, United States
Fairview Township, Jasper, lowa

Farley, Dubuque, lowa

Fort Dodge, Webster, lowa

Fort Dodge, Webster, lowa
Fort Madison, Lee, lowa

Fort Madison, Lee, lowa

Ft Dodge, lowa, United States
Garrison, Benton, lowa

Garrison, Benton, lowa

Gaza, O'Brien, lowa

Gaza, O'Brien, lowa

Grand River Twp, Decatur, lowa
Greene Twp, lowa, lowa

Highland Twp, O'Brien, lowa
Highland, O'Brien, lowa
Highland, O'Brien, lowa
Holbrook, lowa, lowa
Holbrook, lowa, lowa

Holbrook, lowa, lowa
Holbrook, lowa, lowa
Ingraham, lowa

lowa City, Johnson Co, lowa
lowa City, Johnson, lowa

lowa City, Johnson, lowa
lowa City, Johnson, lowa
lowa City, Johnson, lowa
lowa, United States
lowa, United States

lowa, United States

lowa, United States

Jackson Co, lowa

Jackson Twp, South Lee, lowa US
Jesup, Buchanan, 1A

Jesup, Buchanan, IA
Jesup, Buchanan, lowa
Jesup, Buchanan, lowa

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Parents Line Family (Generation) & Name

Timothy Coffee, & Mary Thimmisch Coffee
James Coffee, & Emma Houpes
James Coffee, & Emma Houps

Thomas A Hefner, & Mary Ellen Coffee Hefner
Thos A Hefner, & Mary Ellen Coffee Hefner
John Henry McCabe, & Maggie Coffee Mccabe
J H McCabe, & Maggie Coffee Mccabe

Ernst Young, & Lizzie Coffee Young

John Grothe, & Ann Coffee

David Coffey, & Arminta Ellen Faris

James W Mc Michael, & Lota Coffey

Thomas Albert Hefner, & Mary Coffee Hefner
Harry John Coffee, & Elizabeth Francis Rink

Wm P Wafful, & Pearl Coffee

Patrick Coffey, & Mary Halfman

Jno D Coffee, & Nora E Wall

Harry John Coffee, & Elizabeth Francis Rink
E T Coffey, & Lola Oddaher

E T Coffey, & Lola Oddaher

George Karekel, & Dradelle Coffee
George Karekel, & Zoa Coffee

Jacob Ross, & Julia E Coffee
Christopher Coffey, & Alice Rose Snider

Grant Coffee, & Alvina Lange

L W Gaskill, & Ida Coffee Gaskill

Levi Gaskill, & Ida Coffee Gaskill
Christopher J Coffey, & Alice R Schnieder
Christopher J Coffey, & Alice R Schnieder

Christy J Coffey, & Addie R Schneider
Christy J Coffey, & Addie R Schneider
Olaf Walter Coffey, & Vivian Clipson
Joseph William Coffey, & Mae Emmons
David W Coffey, & Mary Hoffeditz

David W Coffey, & Mary Hoffeditz
Joseph William Coffey, & Mae Emmons
D W Coffey, & Mary Hoffeditz

Leo Coffey, & Elsie Walker

P J Moran, & Anna E Coffey

Peter J Motau, & Annie Ellen Coffey

L N Coffee, & Eliza Walker

Daniel Horan, & Sarah Coffee Horan

Jno Wm Lally, & Katherine Coffey

Thomas Merideth Coffey, & Lillie May Hathaway

Thos Meredith Coffey, & Lillie May Hathaway
Thomas Merideth Coffey, & Lillie May Hathaway
Thomas Merideth Coffey, & Lillie May Hathaway
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143
144

145
146
147
148
149

150
151
152
153
154

155
156
157
158
159

160
161
162
163
164

165
166
167
168
169

170
171
172
173
174

175
176
177
178
179

180
181
182
183
184

185
186
187
188
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Birth Name Birth Date  Birth Place

Coffey 6 Feb 1890  Jesup, Buchanan, lowa

Frances Coffee 2-Oct-12 Kellogg, Jasper, lowa, United States
Emma Marie Coffey 15-Sep-11 Keokuk, lowa, United States
Catherine Hanora Lally 1-Sep-10 Keokuk, Lee, lowa, US

William Delbert Lally 2-Dec-05 Keokuk, South Lee, lowa, US

John Richard Alley 29-Dec-29  Knoxville, lowa

Winfred A Coffey 21 Feb 1897 Kossuth County, lowa

Winfred A Coffey
Leona Coffey
Leona Coffey

21 Feb 1897 Kossuth County, lowa
22 Oct 1897 La Mars, Plymouth, lowa
22 Oct 1897 Le Mars

Child Coffee 8 Dec 1891 Le Mars, lowa

Coffey 21 Apr 1886 Lee, lowa

Melvin Ferguson 25-Nov-36  Lee, lowa

Clifford Gilman 14-Oct-16 LeMars, Plymouth, lowa
Bertie Leroy Coffee 30 Oct 1899 Liberty Twp, Woodbury, lowa
Berty Coffee 30-Oct-00  Liberty Twp, Woodbury, lowa
Raymond Coffee 8-Jul-06 Liberty Twp, Woodbury, lowa

Gladys Coffey
Oscar Paul Black
George Francis Ross

24 Aug 1898 Logan, Harrison, lowa, United States
26Jun 1898 Logan, Harrison, lowa, United States
8 Nov 1874  Long Creek twp

Maggie Ross 1881 Long Creek Twp, Decatur, lowa
Mary Elizabeth Coffey 20-Jun-13 Lyons, lowa

Emma Coffey 25 Sep 1885  Madison Tp, Fremont, lowa

Coffey 3 Mar 1893  Madrid, Boone, lowa

Coffey 22 Nov 1882 Maple Valley Twp, Buena Vista, lowa
Tennie Coffey 2 Feb 1881  Marion, lowa

John Wilson Coffey 9-Aug-06 Marion, Linn, lowa

Winona Maud Freese 29-Jul-06 Mariposa Township, Jasper, lowa
Coffey 2 Aug 1896 MO Valley, Harrison, lowa, United States
Carl Frank Coffey 22-Mar-08  Monrow, Jasper, lowa

Coffee 19 Sep 1892  Mount Ayr, Ringgold, lowa

Coffee 19 Sep 1892  MT Ayr, lowa

Coffee 19 Sep 1892  MT Ayr, Ringgold, lowa

Coffey Nodaway Tp, Taylor, lowa

Coffey 1886 Nodaway, Taylor, lowa

Gaskel 7Jul 1884  O'Brien, lowa

Maria Slaughter 29 Jun 1885 Ottumwa, Wapello, lowa

Slaughter 5Feb 1893  Ottumwa, Wapello, lowa

Hefner 6 Dec 1887  Oxford Junction, Jones County, lowa
Marie Mabel Coffey 2Sep 1897  Pilot Grove, Montgomery, lowa
Theodore G Coffey 29 Dec 1884  Pilot Mound, Boone, lowa

Betty Marie Coffey 21-Nov-27  Platteville, lowa

Darwin Lee Coffey 14-Sep-35  Platteville, lowa

Coffey 18 Sep 1889  Pleasant TP

Teresa M Dolan 12 Oct 1882  Pleasant, Cass, lowa

James Coffey 26-Jun-08  Raymond, Blackhawk, lowa

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx lowaBirths
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Thos Meredith Coffey, & Lillie May Hathaway
Frank Sheridan Coffee, & Lucy Margaret Coffee

John A Coffey, & Myrtle M Davis

John William Lally, & Catherine Johanna Coffey
John Wm Lally, & Catherine Coffey

C Plato Alley, & Molly Ellen Coffee

Mike W Coffey, & Mary A Govern

Mike W Coffey, & Mary A Govern
Patrick Coffey, & Mary Roach

Patrick Coffey, & Mary Roach

Pat Coffee, & Mary Kouts Coffee

John Ed Coffey, & Nora Jenkins Coffey

Melvin Ferguson, & Rosamond Coffey

L E Gilman, & Ora Coffee

S C Coffee, & Sarah Trobough

Neil Coffee, & Sarah Annie Trobaugh

Samuel Corneilious Coffee, & Sarah Troughbon

Oscar Coffey, & Ida Carey

Jacob K Black, & Edith M Coffey
Jacob Dosmen Ross, & Julia Coffee
Jacob Ross, & Julia Coffee

Will Coffey, & Mattie English

Oliver Coffey, & Betty Fannie Tiller Coffey
Edmund Coffey, & Annie Smith Coffey

John Coffey, & Julia Waggoner

William G Coffey, & Cynthia J Williams Coffey
Wm T Coffey, & Jessie May Sanborn

Henry F Freese, & Emma Elsie Coffee
Frank M Coffey, & Eva E Carver
Frank J Coffey, & Leo Pomeroy

Elmer Coffee, & Bessie Johnson Coffee
Elmer Coffee, & Bessie Johnson Coffee

Elmer Coffee, & Bessie Johnson Coffee

James Coffey, & Lucy Hallong

James Coffey, & Lucy Hallong

Levi Gaskel, & Ida Coffee Gaskel

John Charles Slaughter, & Mary Coffey Slaughter

Jno C Slaughter, & Mary A Coffey

Thomas Heffner, & Mary E Coffee Heffner

Wm F Coffey, & Fannie E Swisher

Theodore Coffey, & Nellie Graham

Chas Herbert Coffey, & Sarah Alvina Leora Cowardin

Charles H Coffey, & Sarah Cowardie
Andrew R Coffey, & Beatrice Gibson
Lawrence Dolan, & Catherine Coffey
John Coffey, & Minnie Patterson
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189

190
191
192
193
194

195
196
197

199

200
201
202
203
204

205
206
207
208
209

210
211
212
213
214

215
216
217
218
219

220
221
222
223
224

225
226
227
228
229

230
231
232
233
234
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Birth Name

Dorothy Corinne Alley

Colleen Raveeda Alley
Harrison Callom Coffey
Rhoda Alley

Donald David Alley
Carl Coffey

Coffey

Nellie M Coffey

Alma Louerma Coffey
Mary A Horan

James Kenneth Coffey

Leo Newton Coffey
Nette Christine Coffey
James Coffey

Samuel J Jr Nelson
Daniel James Nelson

Rolfe Kuler Mc Coffree
Elizabeth Boothe Coffey
Elizabeth Boothe Coffey
Elizabeth Boothe Coffey
Martin Olla Scharr

Nancy Corrie Andrews
Beatrice Pearl Gilman
Lavonne Lanore Pecaut
Coffey

Lawrence Fred Frank Coffey

Marguerite Vete Coffey
Earl George Coffey

Fay Lorene Coffey

Loyd Raymond Coffey
Lorraine Cecile Coffey

Agnes Louise Bowman
Helen Bernice Gilman
Darrel lvan Pecant
Teeny Adella Pecaut
Harold Pecaut

Robert Raymond Peterson
Cos

McKnight

Lawrence Fred Frank Coffey
Anna Lucille Coffey

Fred Louis Gilman
Elizabeth Kempsten
Geo M Nugent
Coffee

Waffle
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Birth Date

11-Aug-20

29-Apr-25
13 Apr 1889
21-Mar-14

17-Dec-16
17 Sep 1897

26-Mar-01
9-Oct-02
14-Sep-09
15-Feb-07
21-Jan-15

22-Jul-01
28 Mar 1881
26-Jun-08
12-Dec-18
23-Oct-25

13 Dec 1897
11 Jul 1888
11Jul 1888
11 Jul 1888
20-Dec-12

16-Apr-38
3-Jul-11
26-Jun-06
4 Feb 1889
12 Dec 1890

21-Sep-00
19-Sep-01
8-Dec-01
30-Aug-06
27-Dec-20

29-Apr-14
16-Nov-13
7-Mar-17
19-Jun-00
1-Nov-02

10-Apr-21

22-Dec-21

9-Oct-01
12 Dec 1890
30-May-15

31-Oct-18
10-Jun-12
5-Nov-03
19 Jun 1896
24-Apr-20

Birth Place

Red Rock, lowa

Red Rock, lowa

Red Rock, Marion Co, lowa, United States
Red Rock, Marion, lowa, United States
Red Rock, Marion, lowa, United States
Rich Twp, Wayne, lowa

Rich Twp, Wayne, lowa
Rich Twp, Wayne, lowa
Rich Twp, Wayne, lowa
Richland, Jackson, lowa
Richman, Wayne, lowa

Richmond Twp, Wayne, lowa
Rock Creek, Mitchell Co, lowa
Rockford, lowa

Roland, lowa

Roland, Story, lowa

Rolfe, Pocahontas, lowa

S Centerville

S Centerville, Appanoose, lowa
S Centerville, Appanoose, lowa
Shelby Twp, Shelby, lowa, US

Sibley, lowa, United States

Sioux City, Wodbury, lowa

Sioux City, Woodbury Co, lowa, United States
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa

Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa

Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa

Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa

Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa, United States
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa, United States

Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa, United States
Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa, United States
Table Mound Twp, Dubuque, lowa

Union Twp, Ringgold, lowa

Wahkonsa, Webster, lowa

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

(Generation) & Name

Parents Line Family
Plato Alley, & Molly Coffey

Cyrus Plato Alley, & Molly Ellen Coffey

Geo A Coffey, & Murrell

Cyrus Pleto Alley, & Molly Ellen Coffey

Cyrus Plato Alley, & Molley Ellen Coffey

Newton Coffey, & Gerty Robinson 254 CoBaRoAi
E E Coffey, & Alice B Chadwick 112 CoBa
Quincy E Coffey, & Alice B Chadwick 114 CoBa
Cresse C Coffey, & Ethel L Smith 247 CoBa
Daniel Horan, & Sarah J Coffey

Thomas C Coffey, & Maud Abel 505 Co
Newton Coffey, & Adelia G Robinson 299 CoBaRoAil

C C Coffey, & Sylvia A Leach

John Coffey, & Minnie Patterson
Samuel J Nelson, & Katherine Coffey
Sam J Nelson, & Katherine Agnes Coffey

Flayed J Mc Coffee, & Rachel E Stratton
Robert Coffey, & Susannah Buchaken
Robert Coffey, & Susannah Buchaken
Robert Coffey, & Susannah Buchaken
Francis Marion Scharr, & Bessie Coffey

Gardel James Andrews, & Elberta Jeva Coffee
Louis E Gilman, & Marguerita O Coffey

John Christian Pecaut, & Mary A Coffey
Frank Coffey, & Zilda Burrit Coffey

& View Record

Frank Coffey, & Zilla Bourrett

J P Coffey, & Bessie Berdell Dennison
Charles Coffey, & Marion Sue Dawson
Fred L Coffey, & Florence Annie Kneebone
Earl G Coffey, & Hedvig Lennia

Charles Henry Bowman, & Kathleen Irene Coffey
Lewis Edward Gilman, & Ora Coffey

John Christian Pecant, & Mary Adell Coffey

John C Pecaut, & Adella M Coffey

J C Pecaut, & A Coffey

Raymond A Peterson, & Margaret V Coffey
Irvin Coffee, & Marie Munson

W McKnight, & Susan Coffee

Frank Coffey, & Zelda Baurrett

Fred Louis Coffey, & Florence Anna Kneebone

Lew Gilman, & Ora Coffey

Joseph Kempsten, & Harriet Coffee
Danl Nugent, & Rose Coffey

Chas S Coffee, & Ella Gilley

Wm Waffle, & Pearl Coffee

(4) Carl Edward COFFEY* (17 Sep 1897 - 22 Sep 1987)

(4) Floyd COFFEY (26 Mar1901 - 9 Apr 1901)
(4) Nellie COFFEY (9 Oct 1902 - 11 Feb 1980)
(4) Alice Laverna COFFEY 14 Sep 1909 - 1 Apr 1992)

(4) James Kenneth COFFEY (21 Jan 1915
(4) Leo Newton COFFEY (22 Jul 1901 - 26 Oct 1998)
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Line #

235
236
237
238
239

240
241
242
243

245
246
247
248
249

251
252
253
254

255
256
257
258
259

260
261
262
263
264

265
266
267
268

270
271
272
273
274

275
276
277
278
279

280

IOWA BIRTHS AND CHRISTENINGS INDEX, 1857-1947

= Found in Genealogy
Birth Name

Ethel Lenard Coffee
Baby Parr

David Norman Nelson
William Eugene Nelson
John Lawrence Coffey

Herold Lagree Coffey
Henry Timothy Coffey
Lorena Coffey
Katy A Coffey
Cecilia Coffey

Annie Beatrice Coffey
Laurence P Coffey
Mary E Coffey

Coffey

Marcia H Coffey

Helen | Coffey
Kathleen W Coffey
Coffey

Earl Leroy Coffee
Donald William Coffey

Donald William Coffey
Max Wilson Williams
Lew Russell Aten

Ray Hamilton Aten
Dorcas G Aten

Lulu Aten Gregory
Rufas Harold Lane
Rufas Harold Lane
Donald Orman Pryor
Mary Irene Aten

Barbara Jean Stevens
John Ernest Aten
Margaret Anne Meacham
Bertha Aten

Stella Aten

Benjamin F Aten
Robinson

Gracy Hunt
Aten

Aten

Claude Stomfield Aten

John G and Amanda (nee: Clinton) Atet
Aten

Ida W Aten

Eva A Aten

Aten

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx lowaBirths

Birth Date

25 Jul 1887
14 Apr 1894
11-Oct-20
23-Sep-27
14 Apr 1899

3-Sep-00

22-Jan-02

17-Oct-16
29 Dec 1885
13 Jan 1888

5 Feb 1890

26 Apr 1893
29 Dec 1885
13 Aug 1880
24-Nov-04

5-Jan-07
13-Dec-08
31 Aug 1884
30-May-07
Sep-18

15-Sep-18

20-Dec-16
24 May 1884
11 Aug 1893
8 May 1886

19-Aug-06
26-Feb-07
26-Feb-07
24-Oct-10
20-Aug-12

13-Mar-23
2-Mar-25
7-Oct-34

13 Jun 1884

15 Sep 1883

20 Dec 1870
20 Oct 1880
21 Aug 1882
21 Nov 1886
21 Nov 1886

23 Mar 1886
24 Jan 1886
27 Mar 1884
27 Sep 1881
29 Dec 1883

3Jan 1883

Birth Place

Walker, Linn, lowa

Walnut Twp, Adair, lowa
Warren, lowa

Warren, Story, lowa
Washington, Montgomery, lowa

Washington, Montgomery, lowa
Washington, Montgomery, lowa
Washington, Wayne, lowa
Weldon, Decatur, lowa

Weldon, Decatur, lowa

Weldon, Decatur, lowa
Weldon, Decatur, lowa
Weldon, lowa

Wellman, Washington, lowa
Wellman, Washington, lowa

Wellman, Washington, lowa
Wellman, Washington, lowa
West Grove, Davis, lowa
Woodbury, lowa

York Twp, lowa, lowa

York Twp, lowa, lowa
Richman, Wayne, lowa
Garden Grove, lowa
Decatur, lowa
Ringgold, lowa

Sioux City, Woodbury, lowa

Vinton, Benton, lowa

Vinton, Benton, lowa

Council Bluffs, Pottawattamie, lowa
Kossuth County, lowa

Ames, Story, lowa

Glenwood, Mills, lowa
Garden Grove, lowa
High Point Twp, Decatur, lowa

Garden Grove, lowa
Richland Twp, Wayne, lowa
Mason Tp, Taylor, lowa
Cherokee, lowa

Cherokee Co, lowa

Garden Grove, lowa
Pottawattamie, lowa
Pottawattamie, lowa
Pottawattamie, lowa
Garden Grove, I1A

Dexter, Dallas, lowa

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Line Family (Generation) & Name

Parents

C C Coffee, & Mary M Morison Coffee

John E Parr, & Hattie B Coffee

Samuel J Nelson, & Katherine Coffey

Samuel John Nelson, & Katherine C Coffey
William Francis Coffey, & Fannie Edna Swisher

William F Coffey, & Fanny E Swisher
William F Coffey, & Fanney E Swisher
John Coffey, & Gertrude M Bibbey
Joseph Coffey, & Elizabeth Hart
Joseph Coffey, & Lizzie Hart

213 CoBa
709 -
710 -

(4) Ida Lorena COFFEY (17 Oct 1916 - 6 Jan 2005)
Katherine A Coffey (29 Dec 1885 - 1978) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)
Cecelia J Coffey (13 Jan 1888, I1A) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)

Joseph Coffey, & Elizabeth Hart

Joseph P Coffey, & Hart

Joseph Coffey, & Elizabeth Hart

Joseph L Coffey, & Susan Wellman Coffey
E | Coffey, & Edna Oldaker

711 -
712 -
708 -

Annie Beatrice Coffey (5 Feb 1890, IA) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)
Laurence P Coffey (26 Apr 1893, IA) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)
Mary E Coffey (29 Dec 1885, IA) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)

E | Coffey, & Lola Oldaker

E | Coffey, & Lola Oldaker

T M Coffey, & Lillie M Hathaway
& View Record

Christy Coffey, & Addie Schneider

Christy Coffey, & Addie Schneider
Alfee Williams, & Ufa Imogene Garton
A K Aten & Minnie W Wooley

A K Aten & Minnie W Wooley

Thomas G Aten & Carrie Goranflo Aten

629 Co
1087 At
1099 At
1062 At

(4) Max Wilson WILLIAMS (20 Dec 1916 - 7 Apr 1995)
(3) Lew Russell ATEN (24 May 1884 -)
(3) Ray Hamilton ATEN (11 Aug 1893 -24 Feb 1972 )
(3) Dorcas G Aten (8 May 1886 - 7 Oct 1954)

Ed Gregory, & Myrtle Aten
Edward Lane, & Lawsen Aten
Edward Lane, & Lawsen Aten
Garland Pryor, & Mabel Aten
Sidney H Aten, & Jennie Leach

Clarence Stevens, & Anna Aten
Sidney Henry Aten, & Jennie Leach
Merle A Meacham, & Nancy A Aten
John W Aten, & Elizabeth Woolley
Edward D Aten, & Della Bartlett

1042 At
1082 At

(3) Bertha ATEN (13 Jun 1884 - 1 Nov 1948)
(3) Stella B ATEN (15 Sep 1883 - )

1020 At
916 RoAt

John W Aten, & Elizabeth Woolley
Moady Robinson, & Ellen Aten Robinson
Albert Hunt, & Agnus M Aten

Fred J Aten, & Maggie F Aten

Fred J Aten, & Maggie F Aten

(3) Benjamin Franklin ATEN (20 Dec 1870 -)
(3) Bessie May ROBINSON (20 Oct 1880 - 8 Nov 1882)

John W Aten, & Elizabeth Woolley 1045 At
John Aton, & Amanda Aton

John Aten, & Amanda

John Aten, & Amanda Aten

Saul H Aten, & Lucinda Zook

(3) Claude Stromfield ATEN (23 Mar 1886 - +

962 At (3) Eva Arminda ATEN (29 Dec 1883 -)

James H Aten, & Nannie M Arentt

PAGE 6 OF 8



Line #

IOWA BIRTHS AND CHRISTENINGS INDEX, 1857-1947

= Found in Genealogy
Birth Name

Harry E Aten
Sophia Ruby Aten
Fred H Aten
Clarence Robinson

Jeanette E Aten

Willis B Aten

Albert K Robinson
Robinson

Zenas Robinson Gurley

Mildred Robinson
Robinson

Chas Orral Robinson
Gurley

James Newton Robinson

William Henry Robinson
Moginne

Wayne Albert Robinson
Verna Shankel

Cecil Maud Robinson

Riley O Robinson
Lulu Robinson
Robinson

Wm E Robinson
Robinson

Robinson

Loyd L Gurley

Ollie Robinson

Eliz Mary Robinson
Edith L Gurley

Osburn

Robinson

William Elbert Robinson
Robinson

Robison

Gurley

Clarence Robinson
Clarence Robinson
Clarence Robinson
Gretchen lona Rilea

Gertie Essie Walker
Lena Valeria Walker
Walker (Roland O)
Walker (Ralph Garfield)
Walker (Charles William)

Elmer Everett Walker
Walker

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx lowaBirths

Birth Date

30 Sep 1872
7 Aug 1897
7 Jun 1877
8 Jan 1881

9 Aug 1879

9 Nov 1875

11-Jan-00
1881
1881

22-Dec-06

1 Nov 1883
10 Mar 1882
11 Dec 1890
11 Mar 1888

13 Jun 1893
15 Nov 1891
17 Aug 1899
17 Nov 1894
19 Jul 1882

19 May 1883
19 Nov 1886
19 Sep 1881
20 Jun 1899
22 Jan 1886

22 Nov 1890
24 Aug 1884
24 Oct 1889
26 Jun 1886
26 Mar 1883

27 Mar 1890
30 Sep 1889
4 May 1888
5 May 1883
6 Jan 1882

7 Jun 1886
8Jan 1881
8Jan 1881
8Jan 1881
27-Oct-10

6 Dec 1885

11 Aug 1881
6 Apr 1882
24 May 1882
20 Oct 1883

6 Feb 1883
23 Oct 1888

Birth Place

Garden Grove, lowa
Garden Grove, Dec Co, IA
Garden Grove, lowa
Richmond T P, Wayne, lowa

Garden Grove, lowa

Garden Grove, lowa

Clay, Twp, Wayne, lowa
Westerville, Decatur, lowa
Hamilton Twp, Decatur, lowa

Clay, Wayne, lowa
Corydon, Wayne, lowa
Corydon, Wayne, lowa
Pleasanton, lowa
Bentonville, Wayne, lowa

Benton Twp, Wayne, lowa
Garden Grove

Marshall, lowa, USA
Decatur, lowa

Promise City, Wayne, lowa

Eden Twp, Decatur, lowa
Decatur, lowa

Decatur Co, lowa

Washington Twp, Wayne, lowa
Benton Twp Wayne, lowa

Decatur, lowa
Hamilton Twp, lowa
Decatur, lowa
Decatur, lowa
Pleasanton, lowa

Leon, lowa

Decatur, lowa

Davis City, lowa
Peoria, Wayne, lowa
Decatur Co, lowa

Decatur, lowa

Richmond T P, Wayne, lowa
Richland Twp, Wayne, lowa
Richmond T P, Wayne, lowa
Allerton, Wayne, lowa

Franklin, Decatur, IA
Long Creek, Decatur, IA
Van Wert, Decatur, IA
Van Wert, Decatur, IA
Van Wert, Decatur, IA

Franklin, Decatur, 1A
Decatur, 1A

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

(Generation) & Name

Parents Line Family
John W Aten, & Elizabeth Woolley 1032 At
Thomas G Aten, & Carrie Goranflo 1075 At
John W Aten, & Elizabeth Woolley 1036 At
John Robinson, & Martha J Aten Robinson 813 RoAt
John W Aten, & Elizabeth Woolley 1037 At
John W Aten, & Elizabeth Woolley 1033 At

M K Robinson, & Edna A Rouse 801 RoAt

Hamilton Robinson, & Caroline Crandall
Zenas Hery Gurley, & Gracie Robinson

Wilfred K Robinson, & Edna Rouse 810 RoAt
John K Robinson, & Martha J Allen Robinson 826 RoAt
John Robinson, & Elizabeth Margret Grenlee Robinson

Z H Gurley, & Grace Robinson

Peter L Robinson, & Mary Ellen Atkinson Robinson

P L Robinson, & Mary Ellen Atkinson

Jas Moginne, & Lydia Robinson

Ben F Robinson, & Sarah G Cnipps

C M Shankel, & Wilma Robinson

Mathew A Robinson, & Francis Emaline Leseney Robinson

Geo S Robinson, & Valla Hulling

D W Robinson, & Harriet Huston

David W Robinson, & Harriet Austin

Wm E Robinson, & Daisy Brown

G T Robinson, & Onas Crawford Robinson

Ebenezer Robinson, & Martha A Cunnington
J H Gurley, & Grace Robinson

Jackson Robinson, & B M Salisbury
Ebenezer Robinson, & Martha A Cumington
Z H Gurley, & Grace Robinson

C F Osburn, & Sarah Robinson

J N Robinson, & M J Woodmansee
Ebenezer Robinson, & Martha A Cunnington
Peter Robinson, & Mary Atkinson Robinson
John Robinson, & Minerva Goen

Zenas H Gurley, & Grace Robinson

John Robinson, & Martha J Aten Robinson
John Robinson, & Martha J Aten Robinson
John Robinson, & Martha J Aten Robinson

Grant A Rilea & Hazel Keller 1112 At
Claborn Alverse Walker & Mary A Walker 1252
Claiborn A Walker, & Mary A Easter 1251
William C Walker, & Ida E Jenree 1232
Washington H Walker, & Mary Agnes Corbet 1185
W H Walker, & Mary A Corbet 1203
Cyrus Walker, & Lora E Mayers 1144
Wm Cruesoe Walker, & Ida Estella Jenru #N/A

(3) Harry Eldridge ATEN (30 Sep 1872 -)

(3) Sophia Ruby ATEN (7 Aug 1897 - 10 Oct 1981)

(3) Fred H ATEN (17 Jun 1877 -)

(3) Clarence Thomas ROBINSON (8 Jan 1881 - 18 Jul 1957)

(3) Jeanette ATEN (9 Aug 1879)
(3) Willis Bryan ATEN (9 Nov 1875 - 4 Apr 1950)
(4) Albert Kivet ROBINSON 11 Jan 1900 - 25 Dec 1986)

(4) Mildred L ROBINSON (22 Dec 1906
(3) Mabel ROBINSON (1 Nov 1883 - 30 Jul 1959)

(4) Gretchen lona RILEA (27 Oct 1910)
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= Found in Genealogy
Line# Birth Name

327  Virgil E Walker
328 Emma Myers
329 Joseph Ernest Myers

330 Ruth Myers
331 George W Machlan

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xIsx lowaBirths

Birth Date

26-Aug-09
16 Jan 1882
11 May 1887

Jun-10
22 Sep 1884

Birth Place

Franklin, Decatur, IA
Clarke Co., IA
Franklin, Clarke, IA

Franklin, Clarke, IA
Woodland Twp, Decatur, IA

Parents

Everett E Walker, & Linnie E Machlan
John | Myers, & Amy Coppock
Israel Myers, & Asenath Myers

Linley V Myers, & Mary Edith Robertson
W A Machlan, & E F Moore

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

1159

Family

(Generation) & Name
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